
dep

west Virginia defxirtment of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 ST'f' Street, S.E.
Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450

fax: (304) 926-0452

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
www.dep.wv.Eov

Thursday, May 5,2022

WELL WORK PERMIT

Horizontal 6A / Drilling Deeper

TRIBUNE RESOURCES, LLC

3861 AMBASSADOR CAFFERY PARKWAY, SUITE 600
LAFAYETTE, LA 70503

Re: Permit approval for REILLY N GRN WZ 3H

47-103-03090-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work, in addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Please be advised that fonn WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within
90 days of completion of pennitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days
of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties
and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil
and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel fi-ee to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

Ch ef

Operator's Well Number
Farm Name

U.S. WELL NUMBER

Horizontal 6A

Date Issued

REILLY N GRN WZ 3H

J.S. BOOTH ESTATE & DALId
47-103-03090-00-00

Drilling Deeper
5/5/2022

Promoting a healthy environment.
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API NuDiber;

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virgmia Cote § 22^-8(d) allows the Office of Oa and Oas to Dlflce sneeifi,

6.

7.

8.

r^nNnmrkiafi

(USAO^. Throi^ ftis pennit, yon are
activity.

CTcomters m unanticipgted void, or an antfcqated void at an unaiiti«pfttH ftmtti tfir fmrmt, ■
shall notiiy tbc inqsector witfam 24 hours. Mdvtifia*f»ttrfnff *** ̂  the opfcyaim-

3. WhCT contacting fills, each lift ̂ foie comp^on shall not be moie than 12 indies in heirirt «n/i h,.
material shall be wiftjin limits as detennined by die Standard Proctor Denshv testof the ac^ roils used in ̂ ific engine^ fill, aSTM D698, Standard Test Method for Lahoi^T^

CampactK» Characteristics of Soil Using Standard Efibit, to addw^%^^^

w^suppty wells will be registered with the Office of Oil and Gas and all sudi welte will Ka.
^^cted and plugged in accmdance with the standards of die Bureau for Public •

Glided IFor^ WeUJUgiOama. 64 C^JL 19. Opentor is to cot^^st^mbHc

0fd»«sent^niig,li;;,;p4«l8BA^ib«r^

24 iKomjaiorto Ite initiation ofIto convletion proeess die opentw diiUl Bc*^

enitosion <n accident, to the oil end gas hupeetor end the Chiet widdn MtaSs efSd^^^
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API Numb«:

PERMIT CONDmONS

11. pie opewtor imnwic to liie OfiBce of CHI and Gas A© dales of eaA of 1!» follawmg fldthia 30 dw8 ofibeirooaiinQce: conylgtioaof«M8!n»ttonofifaewpniiad,coiimieMemegtofdriilm^
cooqiletionofaiiyolherpemiiltBdwdlwak. and coinpletionoffte well. SuchnoliwfiiiaBbeiJiovidedbv
8eiidxngaiieiiiaillDDEFCXXINbtify@wy.gov.
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API 1 Q-3 0 3090WW-bU OPERATOR WELL NO. RdiiyNeRNWzm

WpII Pad Name: ReiiiySRNWZ

STATE OF WF.ST VIRGINIA

nFPARTMFNT OF FNVTRONMFNTAL PROTFCTTON. OFFirP, OF OIL AND GAS
WPI t .WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

1) Well Operator: Tribune Resources, LLC 494522341 Wetzel Green Center Point

Operator ID County District Qua#-angle

2) Operator's Well Number: Reilly N GRN WZ 3H Well Pad Name: Rellly GRN WZ
3) Farm Name/Surface Owner: wv OMR Public Lands Corp Public Road Access: CR13/8

4) Elevation, current grotmd: 1,474' Elevation, proposed post-construction. *^,474
5) Well Type (a) Gas X Oil Underground Storage

Other -

(b)IfGas Shallow X Deep
Horizontal 2^

6) Existing Pad: Yes or No No
7) Proposed Target Formation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thickness and Associated Pressure(s):

Target formation:Marcellus. Down-Dip well. Target top TVD 7469-. Target base 7481'. Anticipated thickness: 50'. Anticipated Pressure: 4600 psi

8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth: — —

9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: Marcellus
^ A r\rr A\

10) Proposed Total Measured Depth: 24,254

11) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length:

12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths: —

13) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depths: Based on drilling history In nearby wellg4 / 1 0 5 0 5 4 7 >
14) Approximate Saltwater Depths: 1 lOQ^' —

^ A ̂  At

15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths:

16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other): None anticipated ^
17) Does Proposed well location contain coal seams
directly overlying or adjacent to an active mine? Yes No a

(a) If Yes, provide Mine Info: Name: —

Depth:

Seam:

Owner:

Page 1 of 3
05/06/2022



WW-6B

(10/14)

API no.477 1 0 3 0 3 0 9 0
OPERATOR WELL NO. Reiiiy n grn wz^

Well Pad Name: ReiHyCRNwz

8) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

TYPE
Size

fin)

New

or

Used

Grade
Weicht ner ft. FOOTAGE: For

Drilline fft)

INTERVALS:

Left in Well

mi

CEMENT:

Fill-un

fCu. Ft.)/CTS

Conductor 20" New J-55 94# 100'

o  ,o

N

225, SX/CTS

Fresh Water 13-3/8" New J-55 54.5# 650' 650' 530, SX/CTS

Coal

Intermediate 9-5/8" New J-55 40# 3,000' 3,000' ̂ 1030, SX/CTS

Production 5-1/2" New P-110 20# 24,254' 24,254' ̂ 5750, SX/CTS

Tubing

Liners

TYPE

Size fin)
Wellbore

Diameter fin)

Wall

Thickness

lin]

Burst Pressure

fpsi)

Max.

Associated

Surface

Pressure fosi)

Cement

Type

Cement

Yield

feu. ft./k)

Conductor

o
CM

26" 0.438" 2110 50 Class A 1.2/50% Excess

Fresh Water 13-3/8" 17-1/2" 0.38" 2730 800 HalCem 1.2/30% Excess

Coal

Intermediate 9-5/8" 12-1/4" 0.395" 3950 1500 HalCem 1.38/30% Excess

Production 5-1/2" 5-1/2" 0.361 12640 5000 NeoCem 1.04/31% Excess

Tubing

Liners

PACKERS

Kind:

Sizes:

Depths Set:

Page 2 of 305/06/2022



WW-6B API NO. 4^-7 1 0 503090
(10/14) OPERATOR WELL NO. Reiiiy n grn wz 3h

Well Pad Name: ReiiiyGRNWz

19) Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole:

The well will be spud using a conductor rig. It will drill down 100' per the casing program. It will set 20" casing and
circulate cement back to surface. The conductor rig will move off location, a rig capable of drilling to TD will be moved
in to complete the well. We will drill to 1,105' on fluid and set a 13-3/8" fresh water casing string. Drilling will continue to
3,400' where 9-5/8" casing will be set. Note: If we should encounter a void during drilling, a cement basket will be
placed above and below void area-balance cement to bottom of void and grout from basket to surface or run external
casing packer/cementing stage tool above void interval and perform 2 stage cementing operation dependent upon
depth of void. (*lf freshwater is encountered deeper than anticipated, it must be protected, set casing 50' below and
cement to surface). We will continue drilling the well to total depth and run/cement casing as per the attached program.

20) Describe fracturing/stimulating methods in detail, including anticipated max pressure and max rate:

Multi-stage sllckwater fracturing with frac sand. Wireline conveyed pump down frac plug and
perforating to isolate frac stages. Maximum pressure will be 10,000 psig. and maximum rate will be 95
bpm.

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc., (acres):

22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres):

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string:

Conductor: N/A

Surface: Centralizer every 3 joints or 120'
Intermediate: Centralizer every 3 joints or 120' RECEIVED
Production: Run 1 spiral centralizer every 120' from TD to the top of the curve Office of Oil and Gas

Run 1 spiral centralizer every 200' from the top of the curve to surface

\

24) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type:

Conductor: Class A cement (see attachment for complete description)
Surface: Class A cement (see attachment for complete description)
Intermediate: Class A cement (see attachment for complete description)
Productions: /50-50 Poz/Class A lead. Class A cement tail (see attachment for complete description)

25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures:

The wellbore will be properly circulated at TD of each section until as much residual drill cuttings have
been removed from the wellbore as possible, residual gas has been circulated out and the mud and
wellbore are both in good, stable condition. Mud properties will be adjusted, if needed to ensure clean
hole. Hole cleaning times will vary by hole section and from well to well.

*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed.

Page 3 of 305/06/2022



Conductor:

•  Class A Cement

•  2% Calcium Chloride

•  0.25 PPS Flake LCM

Surface (Tail):

•  HALCEM (TM) System

Intermediate (Tail):

•  HALCEM (TM) System

Production (Tail):

•  NeoCem (TM) System

4710303090
Cement Additives for WW-6B

05/06/2022



m
TRIBUNE

RESOURCES

Reilly N GRN WZ 3H^ ̂  0 3 0 3 0 9 0
County, Stale:

Wetzel, West Virginia

Coordinates:

NAD 27

Township:

Grant

SHL Lat/long: 39.494602 N, 80.689769 W

6HL Lat/LOng: 39.455193 N. 80.661193 W

Rig: Precision Rig 110 Target Une:

RKB / Elevation

1,52571,500'

Marcellus

AFC DC/CWC:

504'

API 47-103-03090

17-1/2"

PDC

12-1/4"

PDC

8-3/4"

PDC

8-3/4"
PDC

Water Based Mud

80 to 650-ft

8.3-8.4 ppg

20-30 vis

f
i

Casing Design

interval Hole size Size Weight Grade Conn. Collapse Burst Depth Cost

(in) (In) s/ft (PSI) (PSI) (ft) S/ft

Ccjnductor 26" 20" 120

Surface 17 1/2' 13 3/8' 54.S J-SS OTC 1,130 2,730 650 36

Intermediate 12-l/r B-S/S" 40 J-55 ITC 2,570 3,950 3,000 22

Production R-3/4' 5-1/2" 20 P-110 TBD 11,080 12,640 24,254 22

8-1/2"

PDC

Water Based Mud

650 to 3,000-ft
8.3-8.4 ppg

25 - 35 vis

Water Based Mud

3,000 to 6,715-ft

8.4-8.9 ppg

25-35 Vis

Cement Design

interval Sliirrv Weieht Ft' Yeild Excess Cement Tod

Conducor
Tail 15.6 ppg 225 1.20cuft/sk 50% Surface

Surface
Tall 15.6 ppg 635 1.20cuf!/sk 30% Surface

Inturmcdiatii
Lead

Tall 15 ppg 1,405 1.378 cuft/sk 30% Surface

Production
Lead

Tall 15.2 ppg 5,750 1.04 cuft/sk 10% 1.750

Proposed KOP at 6,715-ft MD

VS at KOP is -562-ft (nudge)
Build 87100-ft to 89.5° inc., 150' azi.

EOS at 7,933-ft MD

(see directional plan for specific details)

Synthetic Oil Based Mud

KOP toTD

12.5 -12.7 ppg

55-75 Vis

6cc APi

Note: increase MW

through curve and

lateral as dictated by

hole conditions

ftPR 4

Geological Information

Formation TVD Sub Sea

Freshwater 504- 900'

Saltwater 1,002' 402'

Pittsburgh Coat 1,194' 210'

Big Injun 2,479' -1,075'

Big Injun Base 2,679' -1,275'

Berea 3,051' •1,647'

Gordon 3,257' -1,853'

Gordon Base 3.323' -1,919'

Middlesex 7.096' •5,692'

Gcncsco 7,234' -5,830'

Tully 7,270' -5,866'

Hamilton 7,293' -5,889'

Marcellus 7,364' -5,960'

Purceil 7,379' -5,975'

Lower Marcellus 7,384' ■5,980'

Onondaga 7,414' •6,010'

Environ
EOC at 7,933-ft MD / 7,475-ft TVD
89,5° inc., 150° azi., 140-ft VS
(see directional plan for specific
details)

TP at 24,254-ft MD / 7,618-ft TVD
89.5° inc., 150° azi,, 16,461-ft VS

05/06/2022



4710303090
WW.9

(4/^16) A?r Nnmber 47 - 103
Operator's Well No.R^NORwvg3H

STATE OF VnEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OmCE OF OIL AND GAS

FI.UIDS/ CUTTTNGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name Tribune Resources. LLC OP Code 494K23^

Waterehcd (HUC 10> Fishing Creek Quadrangle Center Point

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? Ycs 1^ No I I
Will a pit be used? Yes 1 i No

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste: Closed loop ayslem. NopHswiibeused.

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes n_ No ifso, what ml.?
Proposed Diesel Metiiod For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application
M  Underground Injection ( UiC Pennit Number attached sheet tHled UlC welte and landfiBa
M  Reuse (at API Number ne«anticipated wea

OffSitc Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)

Other (Explain

Wm closed loop system be used? If so. describe: Yes. See attached sheet titled Closed Loop Typical Descriptloo

Drilliii^ medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, tieshwatcr, oil based, etc.

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. SynthetlcbaseddilWngmud

Additives to be used in drilling medium? -See atta^wdahetftlttadtWBny Additives

Drill cuttings di^ral method? Leave m pit, landtlll, removed oflsite, etc. Landfifl

-If left, in pit and plan to solidify medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust).

•I.andtiil or of^te name/permit number? See attached sheet tHled UiC Wells aid Landfills

Permittee sliall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rqccted at any
West Virginia solid waste fecifity. The notice shall be provided witiiin 24 hours of lejectiibn and the permittee shall aJso disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify tijat I undenstand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1,2(W5, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. T understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other af^licable
law or regulation can lead to enfmcement action.

f certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am tiimiliar witii the infonnaiion submitted on diis
application form and all attachments thereto and that, bas^ on nty inquiry of those itdividuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information. 1 bdieve that the information is true, accurme, and complete. 1 am aware that there urcsi^fficani
penalties for submitting false information, including the possiWlity of fine or imprisonment. Office ̂ 011 and Gas

m- 4 20Z2
Company Official Signature

Company OfGcial (Typed Name) ̂  Lawon

Company Oflkial Title Regulatory/HSE Director

Subs

public

WMy commission expires.

WV Depzri-iifc'it of
Environmental Protection

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Danielle D Southall

Danielle Southall
79 Wcocllyn Drive
Wesion. WV 2&452

Cornr!«.t;cn Ejipit« rsb?ua7 ' '• 2026,

05/06/2022



gosed loos System; Typical Design 471 030 3090

Consists of a series of open top tanks that separate liquids and solids. A typical closed loop system Is
comprised of:

o  Open top tanks

o  Screened shale shakers

o  Drylngshakers

o  Centrifuges

e  Hydro cyclones

Cutting are solidified on location and transferred off-site for disposal.

05/06/2022



Drilling Additive Information - Tier II Reporting
(Please provide Information for all diemitals & products for which an IMSDS/SDS Is required under 29 CFR 1910.1200)

IWeti Pad Name; HogePad Date Products/Chemicals Arrived On-Site:

Number of Days Products/Chemicals WHI be CTBD

Product Container/Unit Size Container Units Max Dally Unit Quantity Average Unit Quantity

Max

Total Quantity

(Unit Sbe X Max

Unit Quantity)

Units Physical State (solid, liquid, other) Storage Location

Aquagel 50 ibs sack 60 30 ibs
50 Ibs sack 100 SO 5,000 ibs solid

Chem Storage Area

Chem Storage Area
gai can 20 12

2,000,Ibs bulk 30 25 60,000 Ibs

Chem Storage Area

Barite Tank
50 lbs sack 600 400 30,000 Ibs
55 gal drum 12

55 gal drum 40 25

Lime

55 gal drur

50 Ibs sack
220

280 200 14,000

liquid

Ibs

Chem Storage Area

Chem Storage Area

Base Oil

SOBM
36,000 24,000

bbl 2,400 1,700 bbl

CpI

o

CpI

o

<o

05/06/2022



4710303090

Landfills amd UIC WeMs

Landfills

Wetzel County Landfill SWF-1021/WV0109185
Brooke County Landfill SWF-1013/WV0109029

UIC

K&H

Well#l

Well #2

Well #3

SWIW #8 API Number: 34-009-2-3821-00
SWIW #10 API Number: 34-009-2-3823-00
SWIW #11 API Number: 34-009-2-3824-00

Red Bird Bevelopment

Well#l: SWIW #18 API Number: 34-167-2-9731-00
Well #4: SWIW #24 API Number: 34-167-2-9767-00

Beep Rock

Heinrich#!: SWIW #21 API Number: 34-167-2-9445-00
Heinrich #2: SWIW #22 API Number: 34-167-2-9464-00
Vocational School #2: SWIW #20 API Number: 34-167-2-9543-00
American Growers #1: SWIW #26 API Number: 34-167-2-9766-00

Office"® Gas

APR 4 2022

05/06/2022



i\)iin WW-'J

Tribune Resources, LLC

Proposed Rcvcgclaiion Ticamiciil; Acres Disliirbed..1 13.6

L.inie, 3 Tons/acre or lo correct to pH 5.7

Fertiliser typo 10-20-2Q

FerliH/cr amoiinl
500

Mulch minimum of 2-3

Ibs/acrc

Tons/acre

4710303090
Operator's Well No. ^ GRN WZ 3H

Prcvcgcinlion pH

Temporary

Seed Type Ibs/acrc

See Attached

SetMl Mixtures

Permanent

.Seed TyiK

See Attached

lbs/acre

MapsK^ ofroad location, pit and proposed area lor land at)plicalion (unless engineered plans including this inlb have been
provided), irwulcr from the pit will be land applied, include diinetisions (L x W x D) ofthe pit. and dimensions |L x W). mul area i
acreage, ofthe land application area

Photocopied section of involved 7.3' topographic .sheet.

til

Plan Approved by:_
Kenneth Greynolds

mnM ty:
GrayfsMt tmiii ■ Kwf^ft.l.OwyiqfcMC*' flm C* AO 0

OtiM Om

■Otter

ConimeiUs:

Till & Gas Inspector Dale;
ililluif-

Field Reviewed? )Ycs )No

RECEIVED ^
Office of Oil and Gas

"APR 471122
WV De^ftnriTOf't ofEnvlronniental Protection

05/06/2022



4710303090

250

SilxC^taile

f'""^ 4% 1
i  Alsikedover 4% 1

1  Bffds foot trefott 6% 1

1  ForafietaKlcsGue 45% f
1I  Foraoe perirreai m

1  Armii^fve 11% !
1  Wmter wheat 10% J

V\W©r - 3 tois per acre

Sumrf^ - 2 t(m per acre

Office

APR 4 202^

05/06/2022



10^1103^1

uoj-o:i3i
101-0187!

I
103^1874

138 ,

^ A 103J52212
•ft ' >i«

103V1984 \ ft
\
\

I 103-02641
*  PIPE 103-70041
\N04'S4'04"W ft-"

103-30361

•"■ 103-7iei3_ ft^
"ft A 103-70038 I ft103-)381?' /; JW 103-71814. - \
103-7C039.<a' ' " ^ ^ft L^"

_ —M losnsia

'f "««'o
^  \. JT — — — — — — ^

'N / >;//' / lD3d$86\s103O:937|l^ jj- j
103-01087ft lD3-01086j{J

|56/3 Lp\/^R

103-71815
103-71820,

103-01315

lD3-0!6« ft

EILLY 3H
103-01845^

103-01085

ft

L^_ "Tr
POST

,S 80*3r39" E
10U0240 / 2S46'

ft ft1-71807 103-n806

4710503090

REILLYNGRN WZ3H
EXISTING GAS WELLS
FEBRUARY 24, 2022

'ft
35-71822 I

1^3-0.9^ ft
•103-01551 — __

ft -1^03-71827
103-01940

? 103-30749
^03-70314 Wf _^ft
V  n / \

. / \

WILEYC^STEB FOUND

103-01677iJ|-

103-01631

ft

103^1946
\"Ch 05-71805

JLTtU I Jn
103.;K41

103-71794y

ft
103-02860

ft '^ft

l03-7ie

^  ̂ lOd-OlO&Hfr
\  ft V '71M 103^034 1
^ \ *1" \ r_ J>10-'1B31 -\  \ .

/

/  s
✓ 103-01959 V

-  ft •

103-01970

103^01675

103-01672

103-01059

a

* 103-01681 I 103-P1938 ff
ft // \ ftc

// V

10371712

;M03-71713

! \ '
A  103-01541

'm"' X103-02864 ''"•" / \

ft / \

103-01785

/'ft

S  ̂̂ 03-01084"^,^ I
, _ 103-?1799*^'' N/ ft!03-71799

103-71809*\ jl03^1945 103-0212W

^  ''l0?70215;>^ ^^1«;71758^^ ^ jOa-SlMT
103-70239 103-71610^^ /C " y-

Vft /)'^03.O154\'** <k lft-02COO10>.W92/\ \ / /103-01M2\,ft ^ ^
103-01949

.  r--. i /
103-01054 / 103-0153|J' -./^lOS-fll!

6vr V

/

fl

10U1671

ft \\  / 103-01739
103-00913ft

103-01939^J^ "*■>.

'*"T'^r*i03-(fe2 .^103-05140
Z' S ^

y  \ \

0 108-00985

103 01516. \-^

K  \ # X'a.
103-0174r

\

i^'r?o /N /fr103-009S4;J y, ̂

095-01507

-  jl-ft
I  095-01903-.

/  095-00578

fto9S-Ol543
-501544

095-01057

\
\  y

k ^09$ 01512
\

*095-01797

V\

N

»9 5-01520

09S-WS06 095-005
/ft

L 095431916J

095-01522. 095-018^-

/>

\  /

y

I

X

y \
y-

/ y

/

SCALE: 1"= 1,800'
1800 3600

095-01498^

095-0151()ft
\

095471523^

095-0^04
095^01518
ft

I

095431515\

095-01525^

- \ ^

095-00178 ^

\  095-0160?'
ft 095-01606w

095-01576*

^5^S;OI56r I
\

095-016

/  \
095-01565 V

.ft N
(  \
i\
I \ 095-01608 .

■~-l \ #v'^
\  C95431677

> I 095-00309

ft

\
S BH

\. ■ I I I^  TOTAL DISTANCE BORED
\  FROM IP TO BH = 16,319'

I  f-
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SURf Aa HOIE OEC. LONG: 80.689769 I
SURVEYED LONG: 80* 41' 23.2'

6,530'

JOKHHlfl 5-23-32
Latiftjde: 39- 30' 00" NA027TOP HOLE(UTM N«)a3|

N) 4371720.5
E) 526690.7

rN04*54'04-W

REILLY3H BOTTOM HOLE (UTM NAD 83)

N) 4367355.9
E) 529164.3JF

103-7182

S M*31'39" E
2546'
^ 103-71W

•103 01SS1 —
^j|^0^7U271.140' SOl/TH

OF LATITUDE

39*27'30 REFERENCES
5-25-4

+
10

or LONGITUDE

80'57'30''10J4)1»U ia»016M

103-71710

>
lOMlUll V,

5-25-7 A \ 10J-J171I

1

103.01S77A
REILLY 3H

5-26-3

S-2612CB
5-26-6

/ 5-25-11

/• iiu4n^

10^1970 p

5-26-11
S-26-g

>  i-^rn'o

101-01542/
REFERENCES TO

PROPOSED HORIZONTAL

WELLS SURFACE LOCATIONS

5-26-16

AcKSI.

\

JJ1671 *
+a 10MI098S

7t£
09S410S7

1030!93»A ■AJD3-D231? S-26-18
EXISTING GAS WELLS

WITHIN 2400'OF
SURFACE HOLE

NTS

\
10170041 .

\
loiinirijF

1O1OOS840

5-26-19

Aioi'iaii10H)IM7 loioi^
M/

5-8-10.1
\  OM-OlW OM

^^no REILLY 3H

095-015110 S-27-3

095-WM

#\lS-8-14 09501519 5-27-2
5-8-13

09501901AlOl-Ol&tl

Ol01015'7

API # & DISTANCE TO WELL
, 103-01688 - N 82*07'0S" W 279'

103-01738 - N ZA-SO'Ol" W 662'
103-01645-S35''26'32"W 704"

'/ 103-71815 • N 71*05'16" E 815"
■ 103-01937 - N 88"0Z'S1" W 915'

!  103-71811 - N 57*26'39" E 1173' -c
, 103-70041 - N 46°19'10" E 1223'
103-01086 - 5 83'43'00"W 1393'
103-02663 - N 67'38'53" W 1458'

<

095-a^Mfl

»««•# 5-8-23

5-8-24

5-9-16.1
5-8-37 0954I1U8^

REFERENCE NOTE
OoaidoriM «• ilioiii Wm
(na 4«edi. lot nopa ond

AM lecoin A Ai
Mrav h Ml
4 biaitogi on tond on Vm ocrffv
OoMnlM Um Aon pMIc nofloM

■cna. Coodr. M WoHo
4UUW2DS

SWa PkM CeodMn 4
Ml as Iv
ivtMLii naapng B-ttdo ffS

fcnftod iw £aK

54-36 I

AL bl^TANCE'BORED
FROM IP TO BH «16319*

]5-9.32;D95.01Ma /• ,5-8-40.2
5-9-16 I

FILE #:
DRAWING §-.
SCALE:

TRB1

3054
PIAT: r
VKX: 1*

2000"
2000'

MINIMUM DEGREE
OF ACCURACY: 1/200

PROVEN SOURCE submeter mapping
OF ELEVATION: gRaoe gps

I.THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS
PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND

BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY

LAW AND THE REGULATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY
THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.

Signed:

LL.S.#2124: Ernest J. Benchek III

(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON
UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS
WVDEP

OFFICE OF OIL & GAS
601 57TH STREET
CHARLESTON, WV 25304
Well Type: DOil □ Waste Diposol □Production

EGas □ Liquid Injection GStoroge
WATERSHED: RSHING CREEK

V,

No 2124 V
VI OF. r or

DATE: FEBRUARY 24. 2022

□ Deep
IS Shallow

OPERATOR'S WELL #: Reillv N CRN WZ 5H
API WELL #: .47 103 O^OlO

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

AS-BUILT
ELEVATION:. 1,474'

COUNTY/DISTRICT:.
SURFACE OWNER:_

WETZEL / GREENE
J.S. BOOTH ESTATE AND DALUSON LUMBER

OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER: JAMES K, BOOTH & JERRY MARTIN BOOTH
LEASE NUMBERS:

QUADRANGLE:.

ACREAGE:

ACREAGE:

CENTER POINT

21.00 +/-
1,462.144 +/-

TARGET FORMATION:

WELL OPERATOR-,

ADDRESS
CITY; LAFAYETTE

3861 AMBAS

DRILLS CONVERT □
PLUG OFF FORMATION □
CLEAN OUT & REPLUG □
MARCEaUS

DRILL DEEPER 0 REDRILLG FRACTURE OR STIMULATE S
PERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ PLUG & ABANDON □

OTHER CHANGE □ (SPECIFY):
ESTIMATED PFPTH- TVD: 7,618' TMD: 24,254'

TRIBUNE RESOURCES. LLC

SADOR CAFFERY PARKWAY SUITE 600

STATE: lA ZIP CODE: 70503

DESIGNATED AGENT:_
ADDRESS:
CITY: WILEYVILLE

HARMAN BROWN

18396 MOUNTAINEER HIGHWAY

STATE: WV ZIP CODE: 26581

• /

05/06/2022



PROPLRTY OWNER INDEX

5-23-38 .1 S BOOTH ESTATE

5-23-33 J S BOOTH ESTATE

5-23-37 BERYL FLUHARTY ET AL

5-26-1 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
5-26-2 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
5-26-4 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

5-26-15 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

5-8-11 DONALD L. MCCOY

5-8-12 DONALD L. MCCOY
5-27-1 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

5-8-25 CHARLES AND LISA CRAMER

5-8-25.1 STEPHENS KAREN JASKO

5-8-46 CHARLES AND USA CRAMER

5-8-41 CHESTER C, YEATER TRUST

5-8-42 HERBERT & PERCILLA EFAW

LEASE INDEX

A MARC00702-000 1 MARC00780-001

B MARC01113-001 J MARC001136-000

C MARC0104S-000 K MARC00860-001

D MARC00746-000 L MARC00864-001

E MARC00741-000 M MARC00860-001

F MARC007S1-000 N - MARC00860-001

G MARC013212-50 0 MARC00855-001

H MARC00716-000

file #: TRB1

DRAWING #:

SCALE:

3054

N/A

DATE: FEBRUARY 24. 2022

OPERATOR'S WELL #: REILLY N CRN WZ 3H

API WELL #: 47 103

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

05/06/2022



WW-6A1

(5/13)

47 1 0 3 0 3 0 9 0

Operator's Well No. Reilly N CRN WZ 3H

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)

IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, T
depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that -

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted m the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordalion data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing conlract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

^^^NumbTr'^ Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page—
Attached

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application ' pp*"
possibility of L need for pemiits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal enl.ties ,n addition to the DEP,
Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

WV Dhdsion of Water and Waste Management
WV Division of Natural Resources WV Division of Highways
U.S. Anny Corps of Engineers
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
County Floodplain Coordinator

Tire applicant ftufher acknowledges tlrat any Office of Oil and Gas permit »
nullifies tiie need for other pennits/approvals that may be necessaiy and fisher affirms that all necdca
permits/approvals should be acquired irom the appropriate authonty before the affected activity is imtiat .

By:

Its:

inuuiie r\,cauuioco, ui-w

Lee Lawson

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

Regulatory/ HSE Director iPR 4 7m

\ "
WV Def5?!ftment of

^viixmrnental Protection
Page I of h

05/06/2022



Opcralor'i WcO No. REILIY N GRN WZ 3H

INFORMATION SUPPl.lKD LNDKR WKST VIRGINIA CODE

Chapter 22. Article 6A. Section 5(a)(5)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASEIS) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the with required to make die verification on page I of this Notice and Appliealitm, I depose and say that I am the peiTioii who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that-
(I) the tract of land is the same tract described in diis Application, partly or wholly depicted in the accompanying plat, and described in the Consituciion and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parlies and recordation data (if recorded) for lcase(sj or other continuing cotnruel(s) by whith the Applicant claims the right to oilracl, produce or market the oil or gas are as follow.s:

documentation can l>e found,

Tax Map & Parcel pe^fLease No. Lessor/Assignor j- Lessee/Assignee. ■■ J Royaity/Instrufnent Book/Page |
05-23-38 MARC007a2-000 Jerry M. BooOi H6 Energy. LLC 1/8 136A/S82

East Resources, Inc. and HG Energy, LLC American Energy - Marcellus, LLC Assignment 1S3A/238

k American Energy ■ Marcellus, LLC Ascent Resources - Marcellus, LLC Aff. Of Name Change 111/619

Ascent Resources - Marcellus, LLC Tribune Resources, LLC Cert, of Amendment 13/421

Deed John C. Wiley, et al South Penn 08 Company Fee Interest 49/143

South Perm Oil Company Pennzoil Company Cert, of Name Charge WV Sec. of State records

PennzotI Company Pennzoil United, bic. Assignment 246/491

PennzotI United, Inc. Pennzoil Company Cert, of Name Chango WV Sec, of State records

Pennzoll Company Pennzoll Products Company Assn, & Supo. Assn. 319/397 a 322/577

Pennzoil Products Company Pennzoil Explofatian and Production Company Assignment 363/384

PennzotI Exploradon and Production Company PennzEnergy Exploration and Production, L.L.C. Cert, of Merger 12/177

PennzEnerqy Exploration and Producdon. L.L.C, Devon Energv Production Company. L.P, Cert, of Merger 12/276

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P, East Resources, Inc Assignment 370/580

East Resources, Inc. HG Energy, LLC Deed 424/256

East Resources. Inc. and HG Energy, LLC American Energy - Marcellus, LLC Deed 440/540

Amencan Energy - Marcellus. LLC Ascent Resources - Marcellus. LLC Cert- of Amendment 13/304

Ascent Resources - Marcellus, LLC fka Amencan Energy - Marcelus LLC Ascent Resources Marcellus Mkierals, LLC Ouildaim Mineral Deed 448/247

Ascent Resources Marcellus Minerals, LLC Tribune Resources Minerals. LLC Cert, ol Amendment 13/427

05-23-33 MARC00702-000 Jerry M. Booth HG Energy. LLC 1/8 13eA/a82

East Resources. Inc. and HQ Energy, LLC American Energv - Marcellus, LLC Assignment 153A/238

American Energy - Marcellus, LLC Ascent Resources - Marcellus. LLC All. Of Name Ciiange 114/619

Ascent Resources - Marcelus, U.C Tribune Resources, lLC Cert, of Amendment 13/421

Deed John C. Wiley, etal South Penn Oil Company Fee interest 49/143

South Penn Oil Company Pennzoil Company Cert, of Name Change WV Sec. of State records

Pennzoll Company Pennzoil United, inc. Assignment 246/491

Pennzoil United, Inc. Pennzoll Company Cert, of Name Charge WV Sec. of State records

Pennzoil Company Pennzoil Products Company Assn, & Supp. Assn, 319/397 & 322/577

PennzotI Products Company Pennzoil Exploration and Production Company Assignment 383/384

Pennzoil Exptoradon and Production Company PennzEnergy Expkyation and F>nx!ucllon. L.L.C. Cert of Merger 12/177

PennzEnergy Exploration and Production, L.L.C, Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. Cert, of Merger 12i278

Devon Energy Production Company. L.P, East Resources, Inc Assignmonl 370/580

East Resources, Inc. HG Energy. LLC Deed 424/256

East Resources. Inc. and HG Energy, LLC American Energv - Marcellus, LLC Deed 440/540

Americar Energy - Marcellus. LLC Ascent Resources - Marcellus, LLC Cert, of Amendment 13^04

Ascent Resources - Marcellus, LLC tka American Energy - Marcellus LLC Ascent Resources Marcellus Mnerals, LLC Ouitclalm Mineral Deed 448/247

Ascent Resources Marcellus Minerals, LLC Tribune Resources Mnerals, LLC Cert, ol Amendment 13/427

05-23-37 MARC0I113-O01 Dale Fluharty and Shirleno Fluharty, his wife Pennzoll Company 1/8 66A/S83

Pennzoil Company Pennzoil Products Company Assn, & Supo, Assn, 319/397 & 322/577

( Pennzoil Products Company Pennzoil Exploration and Production Company /Lssignmeni 363/384

Pennzoil Exploration and Production Company PennzEnergy Exptoralion and Productkm. L.L.C. Cert, of Merger 12/177

PennzEnergy Exploration and Production. L.L.C, Devon Energy Production Company, L.P, CerL of Merger 12/278

o Devon Energv Production Companv, L.P, East Resources, Inc Assignment 37O/SB0

T> 3 East Resources. Inc. HG Energy, LLC Assignment 118A/253

-o «_ East Resources, Inc. and HG Energy, LLC American Energy - Marcellus. LLC Assignment t53A/238

Americar Energy-Marcellus, LLC Ascent Resources - Marcellus. LLC Aff, Of Name Change 114/619

• oS Ascent Resources - Marcelus, LLC Tribune Resources. LLC Cert, of Amendment 13/421

DMd David Fluharty and Susan Fluhar^. his wife Soutti Penn 03 Company Fee Interest 49/136

South Penn Oil Company Pennzoil Company Cert, ol Name Charge WV See. of Ststs records
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Penitzoil United, Inc. Assignment 246/491

PennzoK Comoanv Cert, of Name Change WV Sec. of Stole records

PennzoH Products Compsny Assn. & Supo. Assn.

Pennzoll Exptoraton and Production Company Assignment

PennzEnergv Exploration and Production, L.L.C, Cett. of Merger 12/177

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. Cert of Merger

East Resources, Inc Assignment

HG Energy. LLC Deed

American Energy - Marcellus. LLC Deed

Ascent Resources - Marcellus, LLC Cert, ol Amendment

Ascent Resources - Marcollus, LlC fVa American Energy - Marcellus LLC Ascent Resounds VarcelluB Minerals. LLC Quitclaim Mineral Deed

Ascent Resources Marcellus Minerals, LLC Tribune Resources Mmerals, LLC Cert, of Amendment

Irene J. Relily, et al South Penn OI Company 1/8

South Penn Natural Gas Company Assignment

Soultl Penn Oil Company Assignment

Pennzoll Company
Cert, of Name Change WV Sec. ot State records

^? Pennzoll United. Inc. Assignment

Pennzoll Company Cert of Name Change WV See. of State records

Pennzoll Products Comqeny Assn. &Suop. Assn.

Pennzoll Exploraton and Production Company Assignment

Perrnzoll Exoloratlon and Production Company PennzEnergv Exploration and Production, L.L.C. Cert, of Merger

Devon Etterov Production Company. L.P. Cert of Merger

Easl Resources. Inc Assgnment

HG Energy. LLC Assignment

American Eneigv - Marcellus. LLC Assignment

Ascent Resources - Marcellus. LLC Aff. Of Name Change

Tribune Resources, LLC Cert, of Amendment

MARC01M5-000 Wadsworth Brothers, Inc Pannzoll Company 1/8 6SA/420

Pennzoll Products Company Assn. & Supp. Assn,

Pennzoil Products Company Pennzoil Exptoraton and Producticvi Company Assignment

PennzEnergv Exploralion and ProtJuction, L L C. Cert of Merger

r Devon Energy Production Company. L.P. Cert of Merger

East Resources, Inc Assignment

HG Energy. LLC Assignment

American Energy - Marcelkis. LLC Assignment 153A/238

Ascent Resources - Marcellus. LLC Aff. Of Name Change

Ascent Resources - MarceSus. LLC Tribune Resources, LLC Cert, of Amendment

UARcaQ741-000 George V. RelDy and Josephine M. RcHly, his wrife South Penn Oil Company ir8

South Penn Natural Gas Company Assignment

South Penn Natural Gas Company South Penn Oit Company Assignment

Pennzoil Company Cert of Name Change

6 Pennzoil United. Inc. Assignment

Pennzoil Gompany Cert of Name Change WV Sec. ol State records

Pennzoil Products Company Assn. & Supp. Assn.

Pennzoil Exploration and Production Company Assignment

Pennzpll Exploration and Production Company PennzEnergv ExpioraUon and Production, L.L.C. Cert, of Merger

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. Cert, of Merger

East Resources. Inc AssignntenI

HG Energy. LLC AssignrT>ent

Easi Resources, Inc. and HG Energy. LLC American Energy - Marcellus. LLC Assignment

American Energy - Marcellus. LLC Ascent Resources - Marcellus. LLC Aff. or Name Change

Cert, of Amendment

M.H. Penick and C.C. Penlck South Penn Oil Company 1/8

South Penr Natural Gas Cotriianv Assignment 33A/45S

South Penn Oil Company Assignment

Pennzoil Company Cert, of Name Change WV Sec. of Stote records

Pennzoll United, Inc. Assicnment

5  § Pennzoil Company
Cert, of Name Change WV Sec. of Stale records

^ Q Pennzoil Products Company Assn. & Supp. Assn.

Pennzoll Exptoraton and Production t^mpany Assignment

|a' ag PennzEnergv Exptorallon and Production. L.L.C. Cert of Merger

■ «'- PennzEnergv Exploration and Production. L.L.C. Devon Energy Production Company. L.P. Cert of Merger
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iDevon Enerqv ProducUon Company, U.P. East Resources. Inc Assgnnrent 370/580

IEqsI Resources, ̂c. HG Energy. LLC Assignrrent 118A/253

lEast Resources, Ire. and HG Enerov, LLC American Energy - Marcelius. LLC Assignment 153A/238

tAmencan Enerpy - Marcelius. LLC Ascenl Resources - Marcelkjs, LLC Afl. Ol Name Change 114/619

lAscenl Resources - MsrcePus, LLC Tribune Resources. LLC Cert, ol Amendment 13/421

05-oa.li MARC013212-80 iRichard Stackpofe South Penn OH Compeny 1/8 23/282

ISouth Penn Oil Company South Penn Natural Gas Companv Assignment 114/16

ISoulh Penn Natural Gas Company Soulh Penn Oil Company Assignment 151/516

ISoultr Penn Oil Company Pennzoil Company Cert, of Name Change WV See. of State records

|Penn2oll Companv Penrtzoll United, Inc. Assignment 178/221

iPennzoll UrU'.ed. Inc. Pennzoil Company Gen. of Name Change WV Sec. of State records

iPennzoil Company Pennzoil Products Company Assn. & Supp. Assn. 265/258 8 268/417

jPennzQll Products Companv Pennzoil Exploration and Production Company Assignment 325/178

iPermzoil Exploration and Productiop Company PennzEnergy Exploralion arid Production, L.L.C. CetL of Merger 8/516

IPennzEnerpv Exploration and Production. L.L.C. Devon Energy Production Convany, L.P. Cert of Merger 8/576

I Devon Enerpy Production Company. L.P. East Resources. Inc Assignment 332/146

lEasl Resources. Inc. HG En«gy, LLC Assignntent 379/380

lEast Resources, Inc. and HQ Enerpy, LLC American Energy - Marcelius. LLC Assignment 451/404

lAmoncan Enerpy-lttarcellus. LLC Ascenl Resources - Marcelius. LLC Aff. Ol Name Change 9/421

lAsceni Resources - Marcelus. LLC Tribune Resources. LLC Cert, of Amendment 9/471

Deed Lucreda Fbihaity. et a! South Penn OB Company Fee Interest 40/430

ISoull) Penn Oil Company Pennzoil Company Cert, of Name Change WV Sec. of State records

IPennzoll Company Pennzoil UnKed. Inc Assignment 178/221

jPennzoil United. Inc. Pennzoil Company CerL ol Name Change WV Sec. of Stats records

jPennzpil Companv Ponnzod Products Company Assn. & Supp. Assn. 265/258 & 269/417

IPennzoll Products Companv Pennzoil Exploratjon and Production Company Assignment 325/178

jPennzoil Exploralion and Production Company PennzEnergy Exploration and Production. L.L .C. Cert, of Merger 8«16

jPennzErrerav Exploration and Production. L.L.C. Devon Energy Production Congjany. L.P. Ccn. of Merger 8«76

jOevon Enerqy Production Company. L.P. East Resources. Inc Assignment 332/146

jEasI Resources. Inc. HG Energy, LLC Deed 379/410

[East Resources, ho. and HG Enerov. LLC American Energy - klarcalius. LLC Assignment 451/475

iAmerican Enerov-Marcelius, LLC Ascent Resources- Marcelius. IXC All. Of Name Change 9/421

(Ascent Resources - Marcollus, LLC Ascent Resources Marcelius Minerals, LLC Quitclaim Mineral Deed 520/782

(Ascent Resources Marcelius Mmerats, LLC Tnbune Resources Minerals. LLC Ceil, of Amendment 9/464

05-08-12 MARC00716-000 (S. P, Lemaslers and L. J. Lemasters. his wife South Penn Oil Company 1/8 23/98

(South Penn Oil Company South Penn Natural Gas Company Assignment 114/16

jSoulh Penn Natural Gas Company Soulh Penn Oii Company Assignment 151/516

|l 1 South Penn Oil Company Pennzoil Companv Cert, of Name Change WV Sec. of State records

n (Pernzoil Company Pennzoil Untied, Inc. Assignment 178/221

[Pennzoil United, Inc. Pennzoil Company Cert, of Name Charge WV Sec. at Slate records

IPennzoll Company Pennzoil Products Company Assn, & Supp. Assn. 265/258 8 269/417

(Pennzoil ProduiXs Companv Pennzoil Exploration arrd Production Company Assignment 325/178

jPennzoM Exploralion and Production Company PenrtzEnergyExplofatlon antJ Production. L.L.C. Cert, of Merger 8/516

jPennzEnerov Exploration end Production, L.L.C. Oevon Energy Productton Company. L.P. Cart, of Meroer 6JS7B

(Devon Enerov Production Company. L.P. East Resources, Inc. Assignment 332/146

lEasI Resources. Inc. HG Energy, LLC Asslqnrrreni 379/480

East Resourras, Inc. and HG Energy. LLC American Energy - Marcelius. LLC Assignment 451/404

lAmencan Energy - liAarcellus, LLC Ascent Resources - Marcelius. LLC Aff. or Name Change 9/421

(Ascenl Resources - tiflarcellus. LLC Tribune Resources, LLC Cert, ol Amendment 9/471

Deed js. P. Lemasters and L. J. Lemasters, his wHe South Penn OH Company Fee Interest 33/71

(South Penn Oil Ccmpany Pennzoil Company Cert of Name Change WV Sec. of Stale records

jPennzoll Companv Pennzoil UnHed, Inc. Assignment 178/221

jPennzoil United, Inc. Pennzoil Company Ceil of Name Change WV Sec. of State records

jPennzoil Companv Pennzoil Products Company Assn. & Supp. Assn. 265/258 8 269/417

(Pennzoil Products Company Pennzoil Exploial'on and Production Company Asagnmenl 325/178

Pennzoil Expioretlon and Production Company PennzEnergy Exploration and Production, L.L.C. Cert, of Merger 8/516

0 iPennzEnergy Exploratipn and Production, LL.C. Devon Energy Production Company. L.P. Cert, of Merger 8/576

(Devon Energy Production Companv. L.P. Eaal Resources. Inc. Assignment 332/146

(East Resourcos. Inc. HG Enerqy, LLC Deed 379/410

^ q4 East Resources, Inc. and HG Energy. LLC American Energy - Marcelius, LLC Assignment 451/475

lAmencan Energy-Marcelius, LLC Ascent Resources - Marcelius. LLC Aff, Of Name Change 9/421

(Ascent Resources -MarcaUus, LLC Ascent Resources Marcelius Minerals. LLC Quitclaim Mineral Deed 520/782
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Ascent Resource.s Marcellus Minerals, LLC Tribune Resources Minerals. LLC Cert, of Amendment 9/464

OS-27-01 lllARCe07S0401 Herten R. Wright and Lorraine Wright, his wife Ponmoil Company 1/6 255/7

Pennzoil Company Pennzoil Products Corrpany Assn. & Supp. Assn. 265/258 4 269/417

Pannzoil Products Company Pennzoil Exploration and Production Company Assignment 325/178

j! Pannzolt Explorallon and Production Company PennzEnergy Exptoralion anc Production, L.L.C. Cert, of Merger 8/516

> PennzEnerqy Exploration artd Production. LL.C. Devon Energv Production Company, LP. Cert, of Merger 6/576

Devon Enerov Production Company, L.P, East Resources, Inc Assignnwnt 332/146

East Resources. Inc. HG Energy, LLC Assignment 379/380

East Resources, ̂ic. and HG Energy. LLC American Energy - Marcellus. LLC Assignment 451/404

American Energy - Marcellus, LLC Ascent Resources - Marcellus. LLC Ah. Of Name Change 9/421

Ascent Resources - Marcellus, LLC Tribune Resources. LLC Cert, of Amendment 9/471

0548-46 MARC00860401 Carl Lamasters and Lynna Lemasters, husband and wtfe C, E, Bock 1/8 216/721

C. E. Beck Pennzoil Company Assignment 217/20

Pennzoil Company Pennzoil Products Company Assn. & Supp. Assn. 265/258 4 269/417

Pennzoil Products Company Pennzoil Exploration and Production Company Assignment 325/178

1 Pennzoil Exploration and ProdurSion Company PennzEnergy Exptoralion and Production, L.L.C. Cert, of Merq« 8/516

PenruEnergy Exploration and Production, L.L.C, Devon Energy Production ti^onvany, L.P. CerL of Merger 8/576

Devon Energy Production Campanv, L.P. East Resources, Inc Assignment 332/146

East Resources, Inc. HG Energy, LLC Assignment 379/380

East Resources, Inc. and HG Energy, LLC American Energy • Marcetlus, LLC Assignment 451/404

American Energy-Marcellus, LLC Asrenl Resources - Marcelbjs. LLC Aff. Of Name Change 9/421

Ascent Resources - MarcoHus, LLC Tribune Resources. LLC Cert, of Amendment 9/471

Part of 05-08-25 MARC00864401 Gtadya C. Eddy, widow, et al Pennzoil Company 1/8 230/673

Eddy AG 45.5 PennzDll Company Pennzoil Pnjducts Con-pany Assn. & Supp. Assn. 265/258 4 269/417

Pennzoil Products Company Pennzoil Exploration and Production Company Assignment 325/178

J Pennzoil Exploration and Production Company PennzEnerov Exploration and Productlor. L.L.C. Cert, of Memw 8/516

( PenitzEnergy Exploration and Production, L.L.C. Devon Energy Production Company. L.P. Ceil, of Merger 8/576

Devon Energy Productlcn Company. L.P. East Resources. Inc Assignment 332/146

East Resources. Inc. HG Energy, LLC Assignment 379/380

East Resources. Inc. and HG Energy. LLC American Energy - Marcelkis, LLC Assignment 451/404

American Energy - Marcellus, LLC Ascent Resources - Marcellus. LLC Aff. Of Name Change 9/421

Ascent Resources - Marcellus, LLC Tribune Resources. LLC Cert, of Amendment 9/471

Part of 05-08-25 MARC0OB6O4O1 Carl Lemasters and Lynna Lemasters, husband and wtfe C,E. Beck 1/B 216/721

Eddy JT 91.57 C. E, Beck Pertnzoil Company Assignment 217/20

Penrarail Company Pennzoil Products Company Assn, & Supp. Assn. 265/258 4 269/417

Pennzoil Products Company Pennzoil Exploration and Production Company Assignment 325/178

Pennzoil Exploration and Production Company PennzEnerqy Exploration and Production, L L C. Cert, of Merger 8/516

PennzEnerqy Exploration and Production. L.L.C. Devon Energy Production Company. LP. Cert of Merger 8/576

Devon Energy Production Company. L.P. East Resources. Inc Assignment 332/146

East Resources. Inc. HG Energy. LLC Assignment 379/380

East Resourcss. Inc. and HG Ertergy. LLC American Energy - Marcellus. LLC Assignment 451/404

American Energy-Marcellus. LLC Ascent Resources - Marcellus, LLC Aff. Of Name Change 9/421

Ascent Resources - Marcelus. LLC Tribune Resources, LLC Cert, of Amendment 9/471

Pan of 0548-25 MARC00B644O1 Gladys C. Eddy, widow Pennzoil Company 1/8 230/673

Eddy JT 91.67 Pennzoil Company Pennzoil Products Company Assn. & Supp. Assn. 265/258 4 269/417

Penrtzoil Products Company Pennzoil Exploration and Production Company Assignment 325/178

Pennzoil Explorallon and Production Company PennzEnergy Exploration and Production, L.L.C. Cert, of Merqer 8/516

L PennzEnergy Exploration and Production. L L C. Devon Energy Production Company. L.P. Cert, of Meraar B/576

Devon Energy Production Company. L.P. East Resources. Inc Assignment 332/146

East Resources. Inc. HG Energy. LLC Assignment 379/380

East Resources. Inc. and HG Energy, LLC American Energy - Marcellus. LLC Assignment 451/404

Amehcan Energy - Marcellus, LLC Ascent Resources - Marcellus. LLC Aff. Of Name Change 9/421

Ascent Resources - Marcelus. LLC Tribune Resources, LLC Cert, of Amendment 9/471

Pan of 0S48-2S.1 MARCQ0860401 Carl Lemasters and Lynna Lemastora. husband and wtfe C. E, Beck 1/8 216/721

Eddy JT 31.67 C. E. Beck Pennzoil Company Assignment 217/20

Pennzoil Company Pennzoil Products Company Assn. & Supp. Assn. 265/258 4 269/417

Pennzoil Products Company Pennzoil Exploration and Production Company Assignment 325/178

Pennzoil Explorallon and Production Company PennzEnergy Eigilorallon and Production. L.L.C. Cert of Merger 8/516

PennzEnergy Explorallon and Production. L.L.C. Devon Energy Production Company. L.PiV ' CerL of Merger 8/576

Devon Energy Productioo Company. L.P. East Resources. Inc SZ' Assignimeni 332/146

East Resources, Inc. HG Energy, LLC 6 2 ® Ti Assignment 379/380
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American Energy - Marcellus, LLC As^gnment 451/404

Ascent Resources - Marcellus. LLC At(, Of Name Change 9/421

Tribune Resources. LLC Cert- of Arrreodment 9/471

Part of 05-0a.2S.1 MARC00864-<)01 ItaadvsC. Eddv. widow Pennzoll Convany 1/8 230/673

Pennzoll Products Company As^. & Supp. Assn,

iPenruoil Products Company Pennzoll Exptoraton and Productioo Comparry Assignment 325/178

PennzEnaravExclctallon and Production. L.L.C, CerL of Merger 8/516

A» Devon Energy ftodudion Companv, L.P. Cert, of Menjer 8/576

East Resources, Inc. Asslgnmeni 332/146

HG Energy. LLC Assignmenl 379/380

1 East Resources, Inc. and HG Energy, LLC American Energy - Marcellus, LLC Assignment 451/404

iAmericar Energy - Marcellus, LLC Ascent Resources - Marcellus, LLC AH, Of Name Change 9/421

lAsrvint Resniirras - MarcoSus. LLC Tnbune Resources, LLC Cert, of Amendment 9/471

MARCOOBSS-OOl 1 John W. Glover and Ada B. Glover, husband and wife C. E.Beck 1/8 216/650

Pennzoll Company Assignment 217/313

Pennzoll Products Company Assn. & Supp. Assn. 265/258 & 269/417

IPannzoil Products Company Pennzorl Exploration and Production Company Assignment 325/178

s PennzEnergy Exploration and Production, L.L C. Cert, of Merger 8/516

Devon Energy Production Company. L P. Cert, of Merger 8/576

lOevon Energy Production Company, L.P. East Resources, Inc Assignment 332/146

HQ Energy. LLC Assignment 379/380

lEasl Resources, Irtc. and HG Ertergy. LLC American Energy - Marcellrs, LLC Assignment 451/404

Ascent Resources-Marcellus. LLC Aft. Of Name Ctiange 9/421

lAscent Resources - MarcaSus. LLC iTribune Resources, LLC Cert, of Amendment 9/471

MAftCD085$*001 1 John W. Glover and Ada 8. Glover, husband and wife C. E, Bock 1/8 216/650

|c. E. Beck iPennzoK Companv 217/313

1 Pennzoll Products Company Assn. & Supp. Assn. 265/258 & 269/417

iPennzQll Exploralion and Production Company Assignmenl 325/178

0 iPennzEnBtgy Exploration and Production, L.L.C. Cert, of Merger 6/516

lOevon Energy Production Companv, L.P, CerL of Merger 8/S76

1 East Resources, Inc Assignmenl 332/146

[East Resources, inc. HG Energy, LLC Assignment 379/380

lAmehcan Energy - Marcellus, LLC Assignment

Ascent Resources-Marcellus. LLC Aff. Of Name Change 9/421

1 Ascent Resources - Marcellus, LLC Itnbune Resources. LLC Cerl- of Amendment 9/471
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4710303090

— tf vocigct

TRIBUNE

February 25, 2022

Mr. Taylor Brewer
WV DEP Office of Oil & Gas

601 57^ St, SB
Charleston, WV 25304

Re: Application for a Permit to Drill
ReillyNGRNWZTH

Mr. Brewer,

Tribune Resources, LLC has the right to drill, extract and produce the minerals from any roads
crossed by the proposed laterals for the Reilly N GRN WZ 7H well by virtue of the lease identified
on page WW-6A1 of the accompanying permit application.

No action on your part is required. If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to cont^t
me.

Sincerely,

Lee L. Lawson

Regulatory/HSE Director

Tribune Resources, LLC

Tribune Resource, LLC 3861 Ambassador Caffwy Parttway, Suite 600, La^tte, Louisiana 70503 (337) 769-0032 Fax; (337)
76»-«40 ^ '
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WW-6AC

(1/12) 4710303090

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE CERTIFICATION

Date of Notice Certification API No. 47- 103

Operator's Well No. Reiiiy n grn wz 3h
Well Pad Name: ReillyNGRNWZ

Notice has been given:
Pursuant to the provisions in West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has provided the required parties with ilie Notice Forms listed
below for the tract of land as follows:

Easting: 526690.7

U1MNAD83 4371720.5
Public Road Access: Left Hand Fork
Generally used farm name:

Slate:

Count)':

District:

Quadrangle:

wv

Welzel

Green

Center Point State of WV Public Land Corp.

Watershed: Fishing Creek

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(b), every pcnnil application filed under this section shall be on a form as may be
prescribed by the secretary, shall be verified and shall contain the following information: (14) A certification from the operator that (i)
it has provided the owners of the surface described in subdivisions (1), (2) and (4), subsection (b), section ten of this article, the
information required by subsections (b) and (c), section sixteen of this article; (ii) that the requirement was deemed satisfied as a result
of giving the surface owner notice o]'enli7 to survey pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article six-a; or (iii) the notice
requirements of subsection (b). section sixteen of this article were waived in writing by the surface owner; and Pursuant to West
Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the applicant shall tender proof of and certify to the secretary that the notice requirements of section ten
of this article have been completed by the applicant.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has attached proof to this Notice Certification
that the Operator has properly served the required parties with the following;

•PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY

□ 1. NOTICE OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or S NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NO
SEISMIC ACTIVITY WAS CONDUCTED

□ 2. NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY or S NO PLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED

E 3. NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL or □ NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY
WAS CONDUCTED or

□ WRITTEN WAIVER BY SURFACE OWNER
(PLEASE ATTACH)

B 4. NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

B 5. PUBLIC NOTICE

B 6. NOTICE OF APPLICATION

OOG OFFICE USE
ONLY

□ RECEIVED/
NOT REQUIRED

□ RECEIVED

□ RECEIVED/
-  NOT REQUIRED

□ RECEIVED

□ RECEIVED

□ RECEIVED

Required Attachments:
The Operator shall attach to this Notice Certification Form all Notice Forms and Certifications of Notice that have been provided to
tlie required parties and/or any associated written waivers. For the Public Notice, the operator shall attach a copy of tlie Class II Legal
Advertisement with publication date verification or the associated Affidavit of Publication. The attached Notice Forms and
Certifications of Notice shall serve as proof that the required parlies have been noticed as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A.
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the Certification of Notice to the person may be made by affidavit of personal service,
the return receipt card or other postal receipt for ceilifled mailing.
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WW-6AC
(1/12)

4710303090

Certi&atlofi of Notice Is hereby givMi:

THEREK)RE, I Uweon bave read and understand the DOtice requiicineius within West Vii^nia Code § 22-
'c t_ I — — w *^^MA*Vir4WIIK» W4«J*Mr WW V V'UUw V6A. I certify that as required under West Vii^nia Code § 22.6A, 1 have .served the attached copies of the Notice Fonns, idenSfied

above, to tbe required parties through pcrsoaai service, by registered mail or by any method of delivciy that requires a receipt or
signature ct^mtauon. i certify under penalty of law that J bave personally examined and am familiar with the informatioD submitted
tn tilts Notice ̂ rtification and all attacbroeots. and that bmied on my inquiry of those individuals imniedmtely responsible for
ofatammg the ii^ormation, I beUeve that the iofomiaUon is tnie. accurate and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties
torsubmitting mlse information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment

Well (prater
By:
its:

Tclt^hone:

Tribune Resources, U.C

Lee tewson

Regulatoiy/ HSE Director

Address: 3861 Ambassador Celery Parkway

(337)769-4064

Facsirrriic:
Email:

Lafayette, LA 70S03

(357) 7694340
{8e.(avson@b-lbuneresourc«s.cm

Ori "If:
NOTARY PuBijC

SWEOF WES^TOINI

I., OT°9/2ftP'''ve
Wesro^ «;•

"12

scnfoed andsw

Notary Pidtlic

y Commission Expires

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our recuJatoiv

per^a! information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
ne^to comply with statutory or regulutoiy requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
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API NO. 47- 103

471 0303090 operator well no. Reil>yNGRNWZ3H
^ ̂  Well Pad Name: ReiiiyNGRNwz

STATE OF WEST VTRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.

Date of Notice; Date Permit Appiication Fiicd:

Notice of:

0 PERMIT FOR ANY C CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
WELL WORK CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

□ PERSONAL □ REGISTERED □ METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6 A-10(b) no later than the filing date of the application, the applicant for a pennit for any well work or for a
certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article .shall deliver, by personal setvice or by
registered mail or by any method of deliveiy that requires a receipt or signature confinnaiion. copies of the application the erosion and
sediment control plan required by section seven ofthi.s aHiclc, and the well plat to each of the following persons: (1) Ihe ownei-s o record of
ihe surface oftlie tract on wliich the well is or is proposed to be located; (2) Tlie owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for roads or other land disturbance as
described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c), section seven ol this article, (3) The coal owner,
operator or lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is located [sic] ,k Za
more coal seams; (4) Tlie owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying die oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed
well work if the surface tract is to be used forthe placement, construction, enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment ol ^yimpoundment or pit as described in section nine oiThis article; (5) Any surface owner or water puiveyor who is teown to the applicant o
have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand five hundred feet of the center ol the well pad which is used to
provide water for consumption by humans or domestic animals; and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage Held witbn which the
proposed well work activity is to take place, (c)(1) if more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of inlere.sls described in
subsection (b) of this section hold interests in the lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the
records of the sheriff required to be maintained pursuant to section eight, article one, chapter eleven-a of this code. (2) Notwiihstan^ng any
provision of this article to the contrary, notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landownei. W. Va^
Code R § 35-8-5.7.a requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safely Plan ("WSSP ) to the surface owner and a y
water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

0 Application Notice g WSSP Notice 0E&S Plan Notice 0 Well Plat Notice is hereby provided to:
0 SURFACE OWNER(s) B OWNER OR LESSEE
Name" —
Addres;;^ Address:

Name: □ COAL OPERATOR
Address: Name:

Address:

0 SURFACE OWNER(s) (Road and/or Other Disturbance) ^
M.nr.- seeAttacnad 0 SURFACE OWNER OF WATER WELL

~  AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR(s)
Name: see Attached

Name: Address:
Address: □ OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD
□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments or Pits) Name: _
Name: Address:
Address:

♦Please attach additional forms if necessary
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API NO. 47-103
WW-6A ^pppATOP WF.T.T.NO. ReaiyNGRNW2 3H
(8-13) 471 0303090 WpllPadName: ReiiiyNGRNwz

S 22-6A-I0(b,, nccc is hcrcb, g.ven .ha. the undersigned wC. operator has applied for a penni. for
well work or for a eertificate of approval for the construction of an impound,nent or ptt.

p'l'luo W^vf CodeTaW^ 'his notice shall include: (1) copies of the application; (2) the erosion and sedttnent control
plan required by section seven of this article; and (3) Uie well plat.

p  trnW Va rnde5 22-6A-10(f) this notice shall include: (1) a statement of the time limits for filing wi'itten comments; {2}

permit decision and a list of persons qualified to test water.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a, the operator shall provide the Well Site Satety Plan to the sttrface owner and any water
purl-cyor or surface owner subject to notice and waler testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

s;~siS5S=

qualified to test water supplies in accordance with standaid acceptable methods.

and-gas/paties/default.aspx.

Well Wells may not be drilled within two hundred fifty feet measured horizontally Irom any existing

hundred feet measured horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or artific.al lake, pond or

aS:r:="itir:."
ifae wl Tnta™ (3) for a groundwatcr source, the distance shall be measured from the wellhead or spring The department naydisc"^^ diftanee restrictiotts upon submission of apian identifying sufrtetent measures fac.l.hes ;
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations to protect the waters of the state A waiver, ,f granted sha .o„iai„ed^ermit'eondltiotl as the seerctaty eons.ders neeessa^. (c) Notwithstanding the foregoing P^-^Tf °wmrAc S ̂  o^
hi this section prevents an operator from conducting Ihe aetivilics permitted or authorized hy a Clean Water Act Sect on 4U4 P™'It apptval'ftom the United States Atmy Corps of Engineers with.n any waters of the state or wtth.n
in this section, (d) The well location restrictions set forth in this section shall not apply to a,iy well on a multiple well pad ° =
of the wells was pernnlted prior to the effective date of this arttcle. (e) The secretary shall, by Dccenrber 3 , 20 2, repo t to lie
Legislature on the noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds generated by the drilling of horizontal wells as ey
well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures pursuant to this section. Upon a finding if any, by the secretary thatThe weirilttoTrlltionLegarLg oLupicd dwelling structures are inadequate or othetwise requtrc aiterattcn to address the ,terns
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t ^ A /vtATAAA NO- 47-WW-6A 471 03u50y0 oppp A TOP WFT T ■ NO. Reilly N GRN WZ 3H
(8-13) ^ell Pad Name: ReiiiyNGRNWZ

drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

operator shall provide an analysis to such surface landowner or water purveyor at their reques .

Water Testtiig Laboratoiics: subsection (b) of this section may contact the

certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttabic Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Souree or Suppiy:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A.18 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses estabUshed ̂
we"lpa7fo?hoZntel3,theretL°ra^^^^
of the contamination or deprivauon of the fresh water somce or supply, (c) j„ce one of the following defenses; (I) The

services of an independent certifled laboratoiy to conduct the prednlling or prealteration water well test^ A copy o

„..ot,,vr. trv- rn ProviHe an emereencv drinking water supply within twenty-four hours, (2) hroviae temporary vv }

"ulit^" :eventy-two lii; (3) Within thirty days begin activities to establish a
secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used m establishing a permanent supply. The total time in prov J J^aSlJ^^Tnot exceed two years. If the operator demonshates that providing a P—

Zagrto^e raal property owner's ™ter supply, the operator may not discontinue provtd.ng the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

^si^U^wTsTv^^^^^ Code § 22-6A-ll(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of thi^s article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after th
a^^:" ^secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22.6A.10(b) may file written comments as to the
location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work to the Secretary at.

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57"' St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304)926-0450

Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified to
test water NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
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/. 7i nXn "^090 AP1N0.47-1Q3 -WW-6A H / 1 U0v\;\/5/V OPERATOR WELL NO. ReiiiyNGRNwzaH
(8-13) Wr-ll Pfld Name:

S~IEri=HS=
no objection" to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

•  r" 1 K 01 ̂ ;a 1 Writ^l Anv objections of the affected coal operators and coal seam owners and lessees

5;a5pi=s=~s^^
article.

documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Disclaimer; All comments recc.vcd will be placed on our web site httr://www.dep.wv.fnv/oil-a.ad-sas/Horizontal-
Pprmits/PaffesMpfmilt.asDX and tlie applicant will automatically be forwarded an email notice that such comments
rZltir The applicant will be expected to provide a response to comments submitted by any surface owner, water purveyor or
natural gas storage operator noticed within the application.

determines tital; , , . ^ r
(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons,
(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective;
(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or
(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sotirces or supplies.

A permit may also be denied under West Vipinia Code S secmh^ sh^l d^*e ̂
determines that the applicant has committed a substan lal violation ol a ^ or a violation of one or more of
applicable erosion and sediment control plan associated with the P^ious y .. violation within the time
the rules promulgated under this article, and m each , ,,x u .2) subsection (a) section five of this article and the
prescribed by the secretary pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (1) and (2). subsection (a).
rules promulgated hereunder, which time may not be unreasonable.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(g), any person entitled to submit

of persons qualitied to test water.
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WW-6A

(8-13)

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Rgsowcaa. llc

4710303090
API NO. 47-103

OPERATOR WELL NO. Bo^NQwwwcaM
Well Pad Name: R»«yNo»<¥tt

Telephone: (337)76»^064
Address: Ambassador CsfbryPBfcway

gflUli]; fee.iBWSon@trSiunsrasources.eom
Udsyette.LA 70603

Facsimile: P37)76»-43«

Oil nnd Gas Privacy Notice:
pe Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal informarion may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the nomial course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
flgpropriately secure your personal information. Ifyou have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP 5 Chief Pnvacy Officer at dcDPrivacvofficurra'wv pw.

- -.r-FiCiAL SEAL
'I vary public ,

.fe OF W£ST VIRGINIA
.^anieUe D Southall

Danielle Soutl\all
i  79 Woodlyn Drive
f  W?stan,VVV2W52

ibed ar

My Commission Ej(pire8__ cV I I I S-V'
Notary Piiblic
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Surface

Dailison Lumber

PO Box 159

4710303090

Jacksonburg WV, 26377

J.S. Booth Estate with Jerry Martin Booth, as ̂ gent

125 Hidden Wood AC

Wellsburg WV, 26070

State of West Virginia Public Land Corp.

Department of Commerce, LBR & Env^nmental, DNR
Capital Complex, Bldg. 6 Room 525

Chaileston WV, 25301

Coal J
David E. Bowyer

12088 Middle Island Road

Alma WV, 26320

J.S. Bootli Estate with Jerry Martin Booth, as agent

125 Hidden Wood AC

Wellsburg WV, 26070
^ RECEIVED
Ofrica of Oil and Gas

APR ' 4 2022

WV Department Of
Environmental Protection
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4710303090

Richards Resources

RT 3 Box 79-B

Saiem WV, 26426

State of WV Public LD Corp Dept. of Comm, LBR & flnvir. DNR

Capitol Complex, Bldg. 6, Room 525

Charleston WV, 25301

05/06/2022



4710303090

Water Owners

Da^Hsof> Lumber, Inc. J
PO Box 159

Jacksonburg WV, 26377

State of West Virginia Public Land Corp.

Department of Commerce, LBR & Environmental. OMR

Capital Complex, Bldg. 6 Room 525

Charleston WV, 25301

Theordore J. Adamerovich and Paula Ad^erovich
131 Charles Houck Rd

Latrobe PA, 15650

J.S. Booth Estate with Jerry Martin Booth, hs agent

125 Hidden Wood AC

WellsburgWV, 26070

I
Blue Racer Midstream, LLC

5949 Sherry Lane Suite 1300

Dallas, TX 75225

05/06/2022



4710303090

Fiuharty Cemetery

Cemetery Road

New Martinsville, WV 26155
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4710505090

RE ILLY WATER
PURVEYOR EXHIBIT

FEBRUARY 25, 2022

1500'1000'

Scale-1"=500

i- BOOTH
XMAPlSrFAI^l!*
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\VW^A4 OpcnilofWcltNo.

4710303090
STATE OF WEST VIK(;iNIA

OEPAKTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOUCE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuam lo W, Va. ( ode $ 22-(>A-l()(h). Ihc Notice ol Intent to Drill i> i-nl\ required il'the mitice requirements ot \V. \a. Code 5 ---
()A- U)(a) have NO! been met or ifthe Notice u!" Intent to [Vill requirement has NO I been vvaiveU in writing by the suriace owner.

Notice I inic Hcquiremeiilt Notice shall be provided at least TEN (10) days prior ii> Ijl'Ug a permit application.
I)atc of Notice: ' . Dale Permit .\ppllcaimn Filed: *lj^lw

Delivery method pursuant to >\'c.si \ irginia Code § 22-6.\-Ui(l>)

□ hand S a-RIII ILDMAll.
DELlVI-iRV R1 II RN RECtdPI Rl.Qt.liSTCD

Ihirsuanl to W \ a. C ode j 22-6.\-l(>tb). at least ten days prior lo fi ling a permit application, an operator shall, by ceriilied mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surtace owner notice of it.s intent lo enter upon the surface owner's land for the purpose ol
drilling a horizontal well f'nnuJeii lhal notice given pursuani to subsection ta). section ten of this article satisfies the requircincnts
of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: I'royUkd ho\\i.'v%'r. lhal the notice requirements ot this
subsection may be waived in vvriiiiig by the surface owner. Tiie notice, if required, shall include the name, address, telephone luimhct .
and if available, lacsimilc number and clecironie mail address of the tipcrator and the operator's auiliorizcd representative.

.Notice is hereby provided lo the SURFACE OW'N'ER(s):
Name: oaibswiiiAnbet. inc r Name: D_ '' _Addres.s:^P^*J59_ Address. . pn - 4 2QW

JdcKsonbuPv) WV 'i6^7T _

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-(>A-i6(b). notice is hereby given that the undersigned well openitor has an intent to enter upon
the surface owner's land for (he purpose ordriliing a horizonial well on Ihc tract of land as follows:
State WesivVgtma tTMN-\D8> Palling: 526690-7
Cnuntv Weuei ■ Northing: 4371720.5
District: Gnnn Public Road .Access; CR13 CR i3/3 anrt CR i3/8
Ouadranule: CenierPoi'^i Generally used farm name;
\S .llershed: Fiahmg Cr&eK

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6.A-16tb). this notice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and d available,
facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the vipcrator's aulhorized represcntaiive. Additional inlormation
related to horizontal drilling may he obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Lnvironmenlal Protection headquiutefs,
located at 601 .^7'" Street. St. Charleston. V\\ 25.104 {.504-026-0450) or by visiting www dep.wv.gov'Oil-and-ga3.^page&defauit.ast)x.

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: Tnoune Rosourres. LLC Aulhorized Represeiiiulive l«c lawwn
.Address: 3861 Ambasaador Caffery Parkway Sle b6o Address: 3881 AmaaaMOor Caffery Pafkway Sta 600
Lfllayetts. LA 70503 L.iloygiU! LA 70503
refephone: 337-769-0032 Teleplione: 337-769-4064
Email: lee.iawjonigtriUunoresourcBscom liltiail: i«e lawsonQtnburiefesouroes.com
facsimile: 337-759-4340 facsimile .J37-769-4'mo

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
Ihe Ofllce (^fOil and Gas processes your personal information, such a.s name, address and telephone number, as part ot our regulatory
duties. \"our personal information may be disclosed to other Slate agencies or third parties in the normal course of business t,)r as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Frcedivm of Infonnation Act requests Our office will
appropriately secure your personal infonnation. H you liave any questions about our use or your personal inlormation. plea.sc contact
Dl P's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvollkci <i wv.aov
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Operator Well No. wz 3h

47103030
ST ATI- or WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTEC TION, OFFK E OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuant to \S Va. Code 22-().A-l6(b). the Notice of Iiiteiil to Drill is onls re«.|iiired if the notice requiretnenis ol W . \ a. ( ode 22-
<r\-l(Ma) have NOT been met or if the Notice of Intent to Drill requirement lues NOT heeti vsaived in writing by the surface owner

Notice l inte Requirement: N^uice shall he pixwidcd at least 1 l-N (10) da\ s prior to llliijg a pemtil application
Date of Notice: Date Permit Application KIM

Delivery mcthotl pursuant to West N Irginia C ode § 22-6

□ HAND ® ( I.RTIfir-.DMML.
DLLIVl-K'i RhTlRN RKCI IIM Rl UH-.SM-n

Pursuant to W . Va. Code $ 22-6A-l6tb). at least ten days prior to tiling a permit application, an operator .shall, by cerlitied mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface mvner notice of its intent to enter upon the surlncc owner s land for the purpose ol
dritliim a Itori/onta! well. I'nniJcd. fhai notice gi\cn pursuant to suhscciion (a), section ten ol this article satisfies the requirements
of this subsection as of the date the notice was pros ided to the surface owner: /Vinvc/eJ. /lou civr I hat the notice requirements ot this
subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. I he lioiice. il required, shall include ilie name, address, telephone number,
and ifavaiiahle. facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authori/ird rcprescniali\e.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURF.\CE OWNER(s):
Name: BooaiEUaiewaUwrryMwlinSooin asat)«il /
Address: •?5hmici».-;Woooac '

WoHtOotg VW Z6070

Name:
.Address;

Office Gas

APR 4

EiTNoliccls hereby given: _
Pursuant to West Virginia Code tj 22-6.A-16(b). notice Is hereby given that the undersigned well operator li.i> an intent to enter upon
the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State;
County:
District:
Quadrangle:
Watershed:

W«s: VirgiruA

W8t20i
L T.Vl NAD 83

Cenlfif Poini

l:.a.siing.
Nonhing:

Public Road Access:
Generally used farm name:

5266S0.7

43717205

CR 13 CR 13'3 and CR 13/8

Fiihmg CreeK

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuuni to West Virginia ("ode $ 22-f>A-l6lb). this nolice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available,
facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative. .Additional inlormalion
related to hori/oniai drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Dcpailmeni of loivironmenial Protection headquarters,
located at 6(H 57'' Street. SE. Charleston. W \ 25304 (304-026-0450) or by \ isiting \vww.deD.wv.gQvroiJ-and-gas/Da£es/default.aSD.\.

Notice is hereby given by;
W ell Operator" Trtpune Reaoufces. LiC
.AddreSfi! 3881 Am&assatloi Catfery Parkway Sle 600

ualayelte. LA 70S03
Telephone;
(jnail:

facsimile;

337-769-0032

ie« l3W&onigint>unefesources.com

337-769-4340

Authorized Representative:
Addresn"

LatayoitB, LA 7050:?

L«e tawson

3861 Ambsssador QiKery Paikwdy Sie bUO

Telephone:
Email:

Facsimile:

337-7K-4064

lee iawsoAgtnbuneresources com

137-769-4340

OH and Cias Privacy Notice:
I'liu Office of Oil uiiil pioccsStfi vi'ur personal information, such as name, .iddrcs.s and telephone number. a.s part ot our regulatory
duties. Tour personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in tlie nonnal course o! business or as
needed to cvunply with statutory or rcgulaiv^ry requirements, including freedom of Int'ormalion Act requests, (Jur otfice will
appnipriately secure your personal information If you have any questions about our use or your personal intonnation. please contact
Dl.P's ("hief Privacy Officer at depprivacvoirtcerid'wv.aov.
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>A \V.6A4 Operator V\ ell No. '.!!

4710303090
STATF OF WEST VIRGINIA

DFPAKIMFM OF FNV IR0NMF:NTAL PROTFC T ION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTIC F OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuant to \V \ a. Code 22-6A-Ui(b). the Notice ot Intent to Drill is onlv required il the notice requireitienis ol VV. Vu, Code 22-
()A- lOia) have NOl been met or if the Notice tiflnient to [)rilt requirement has ND 1 been waived in writiny b> the surtace owner.

Notice Time Requiremcni: Notice shall be provided at least I'tN (lOidavs prior to lihng a permit application.
DfltcofNoiice^^'^'^''^-' Date Permit .Application KHed;

Deliver) method pursuant to West \ ircinia ( ode ̂  22-6.\-l6(h)

□ H.'VND ® C [-Rlli IliL) \1\1L
DKL.IV f-.R> Rl.riRN RFCiilPT RPOt HSTUD

Pursuant to W . N'a. Code iJ 22-(>.A-l<»<b). at least ten days prior to tiling a permit applicaiiim. an operator shall, by certified mail reitim
receipt requested or hand deltvery. give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the suriace owner's land for the purpose of
drilling a horizontal well: l-'ruvnU'il. That notice given puisuant to subsection (a>. section ten ol this article satisfies the requirements
of this sub.section as of tiic date the notice was prvnideU to the surface owner; I'nnhk'd /nnvcvtv. I hat llie notice requirements ol this
subsection mav be waived in writing by the surlaee owner. 1 he notice, i! required, shall include the name, address, telephone number,
and if available, (acsirnilc number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized represcniaiive.

Notice Ls hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNERfs):
/Name: —.

.Address: Capilai Cam{il«». Bldg e Roofn 525
Cfnimion vrv. 116301

Name:
Address:

Offioe§0®G®
/\PR 4^^^

EnvlroniNotice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-l6(bj. notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon
the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
Stale:
Countv:
District:

Quadrangle;
W atershed:

Wesi Virginia

Wfitzel
L 'l M NAD a?

Green

Center Point

[•asling:
Northing:

Public Road .Access;

Oencrallv used farm name"

526690 7

4371720$

CR 13 CR 13/3«f>dCR l3/8

Fisnmg CrseK

Thbt Notice Shall include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-l6<b). this notice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and il available,
facsimile number and eleeironic mail addre.ss of the operator and the operator's auitiori/ed representative .Addiliiuta! inlormalion
related to horizainial drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WN' l.>epai1ment of fiiivironniental Protection headquarters,
located at 601 .17" Street. SE. Charleston. \N V 25304 (.^04-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.BOV oil-and-gas.pages default.aspx.

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: Tribune ResourcM, llc
.Address: 3661 Awbas&adoi CaWery Parinway Sie 600

Lalayelie. LA 70503
lelephone:
Ivmuil;

lacsiinile:

337-789-0032

iee.tawsoni@inbunere80ur^s com

337-769-4340

Authorized Representative:
•Address"

Lafayette. bA 70603

Lee Lawson

3861 Ambassador Caffery Parkway Sle 600

Telephone:
Email:

l-acsimiie:

337-769-4064

lee.lawaonQlfiburwfBitourods com

:}37-769-4340

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
Die Ofltcu olOil and fins proces.ses your pcrsi">nal informanoii, such as name, address and telephone number, as part ot our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to oilier Stale ageiieies or third parlies in the norntal course of business or as
needed compiv with statutory or regulatorv requireinenls. including Freedom of Infonnaiion .Act requests. Our ofllee will
appropnalely secure your personal infonnaiion. If you have any questions abtuil our use or ytntr personal int'ormation. please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy (.tfTicer at dcpprivacv ofnceru.wv .g^iv
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\VVV-6A5 Operator W ell No.

STATLOFWEST VIRCJINIA 471 03030 QD
DEPAHTMEM OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTEC 1 ION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

NOTIC E OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice Time Kci{uirement: notJce shall be provided no later titan the filiny dale of pennil application.
Dale of Notice: _ Date Permit .\ppllciition l-'iled:

l)clivcr\ method pursuant to West \ ir^inia Code § 22-6A-lft(c)

® CliRTII lEl) M.All. □ ll.AND
RHTliRN RhCEiiM Rl-Ql (:S rt".!) nEl.lVI-RY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6.A-l6(e|. no later thatt the date lor llling the pcnnit application, an operator shall, bv ceniftcd mail
retunj receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land vvill he used for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation The notice required b> this subsection shall include; 1 1 1 A copy of this code section; (2) The infonnation
required to he provided by subsection Ibl. section ten of this article to a Mirface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and conipeiisuiion agreement containing an tdTer ol compensation for
damages to the surface atTecicd by oil and gas tiperaiions lo the extent the damages are compcnsable under article six-b of this chapter.
Ul) The notices required by this section shall be given lo the surface owner at the address listed in the records ofllie sherilTai ihc lime
t)f notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SI RKAC K <)W NER(s) Gas
tat the address listed in the rcc«uds of the sheriff at tJie li^c of notice); Onice ^
Name: oaiiwiLumbw irm / Name. _ ADD ' 12022
Address: Address: _ ^

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to VV'est \'irginia ("ode iJ 22-6.A- 16(c). notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed .a planned
operation on the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horlAinial well on the tract of land as follows:
State; w«iv«f3ir>« Easting. 5286907

L i M N.AlJ oS
Countv; weUBi ' Northing; -1.17:7205
District; Gtwn Public Road Access; crkv cr lyjaoeCR i3^
Ouadrangle: c«n:wPoim Generally used farm name:
Watershed; KiBfnng CreaK

1'his Notice Shall Include;
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-l6(c). this notice siiail include: 1 1 1.A copy of this code section: (2) The information required
lo be prov ided In W. Va. C ode § 22-6.\-HNH) lo a surface owner wIkisc land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
horizontal well; and (.D A proposed surlacc use and ci>inpensuiion agreement containing an olTer of compensation for damages to the
surface aflccied by oil and gas operations to the extern the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter Additional
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the U V Department of Environmeinal Protection
hendquuriers. located at 601 .^7''' Street, SE. Charleston. VW 2.^304 (3()4-026-()4.'s(l) or by visiting www.dcp.wv.gov oil-and-
ga.v pages-defauli-gspx.

Well Operator; Tntmre Rewurtaa. LLC Address. aflO;Amt>a«W<»»Caff»fyPar*»-aySta rtfiO
feiephone ^ la^wio. la 70503
Email: IM I4iiw«un^tri^i>n8ra«3(>n:<n com Tacsimile: 337.r69.4340

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice
Ihe Olllce ol Oil and Gas pmcesses your personal infonnation. such as name, address and telephone number, as pan of our regulatory
duties, ^our personal intomiation may he disclosed to other State agencies or third panics in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom ol infonnation .Act requests. (.)ur ofllcc will
appropriaielv secure your personal iiifomiaiion It vou have any questions about our use or your personal information, plca.se contact
DF.P's Chief Privacy Ofllcer at dcnnrivacvofTtccnu wv.bov.

05/06/2022
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Operdlor Well \o.

4 7 1 0 3 0 3 0 90STATE OF WESI VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENV IRONMENTAL PROTEC TION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice 1 ime Keqinremeni: notice shall he pro\ ideii no later tl^an the niiiic <l:iic of pertuit application.
Date of Notice: lljite Permit Xppiicalion Eiietl: i||HjTl,

Deli>rr> method punsuant to \\ est \ irginia C ode § 22-6.\-lb<c)

® cERrinr.oMAiL □ hand
RFTUKN RK LIPI REUrtSTiZD DEI.IVERV

Pursuant to W Va Code $ 22-OA-16IC). no Inter than the dale for niing the permit application, an operator shall, by ccrtilled mail
return receipt rcqticsted or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling ol a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: ( I ) A copy of this code section; (2) The information
required to he pnn ided by subsection (b). section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling ofa liori/vuital well, and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an otTer of competisation for
damages to the surface alTected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages arc compcnsable under article stx-h of this chapter.
<dl lite notices required by this section shall be given to the suii'ace owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the lime
of notice

Notice is hereby provided to the Sl^RF.ACE OU NERfs)
tat the address listed in the records olThe sheriff'ai Ufe time of notice):
Name: Name:
Address; C/iptlalComple» BWg 6Ro<wn525

ChsrtwliH VW 25301

Address: APR 42022

Notice IS here!)) given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code $ 22-6.A-l6fc). notice is hereby given that the utidersigned well operait>f has developed a planned
operation on the .surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a hori/onlal well on the trad ol' land as follows:
Slate. Want Vitginct HTVivvnjtt Easting: ^?mw
County.
Dislriet:
Quadrangle:
Watershed:

Wel/9l

Grmn

Certef Poirn

UTMNAD8.2
Northing;

Public Road Access:
OeneralK used farm name:

4371720 5

CR U CR l3.-3andCR 13/8

Kishing C'Mk

This Notice .Shall Include;

Pursuant to V\ esi N'irginia Code § 22-6.A-lf»(c). this notice shall include. (I )A copy of this code section: (2) I'hc infonnalion required
to be provided by W. Va. Code S 22-6.\-l(»|b) to a surl'ace owner whose land will be used in conjundion with the drilling ofa
hori/ontai well: and t.i) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the
surface ulTcded by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compcn.sahle under article si,\-b of this chapter. Additional
intbnnaiion related to hori/ontnl drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of linvironincntal Protection
headquarters, located at 60! 57" Street. SI:. Charleston. W V 25.^04 (504-926«<)450) or by visiting www.dcD.wv.uov oH-and-

Wcll Operator: Tnbune ResouiMs i.LC
Telephone; 337-76»4X)32
l:tnail: lof? lawBoni^inbunftresouf

Address' isei AinbitR&adoi Ca^ery PacXMiiy Ste TiUO

ces cofii

Lafayotts. LA 70503

l-'acsirnile: .i37.7fi!M34o

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
Ihe Office ol Oil and Gas processes your personal inlormation. such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duiles, V our perwmal infomiaiion may be disclosed to other Stale agencies or Ihird parties in the nomia) course of bu.siness or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropnaiely secure your persona) infonnalion )f you liave any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DLP's Chief Privacy (.)flicer at deppnvacvolTicerfd'wx .gov.

05/06/2022
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47 1 0 3 0 3 0 9 0
STATE OP WEST VIR(;iMA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMEM AL PROTEC TION. OFFICE OF OIL AND C;aS
NOTIC E OF IT.ANM:I) OPERATION

Notice riiiie Requirement: ooiice shall be provided no later than the niiii^ duie of permit HppUralion.
Pule of Notice: 1^3-0^202^ Pute Permit Application Filed' M|^j2X

Delhcr>' method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-l6(c)

® CERTIFIEDMAIL □ HAND
RKTUKN RIX KlPi KI-QDUSilD DLLIVFiRV

Piifsiiarn to AV, Va. Code ^ 22-6A-16(e). no later than the date for tiling the permit application, an operator shall. b> certified mail
reitim receipt requested or hand delis en.. gi\e the surface owner w hose land vvill be u.sed for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
lite planned operation. The notice required b\ this subsection shall include; ( I ) ,\ copy of this code .section; (2) I'he int'ormaiion
required to be provided b\ subsection (b). section ten olThts amclc to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (.1) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation Ibr
damages to the surface alTecicd by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages arc compcnsable under article six-b of this chapter.
I d) fhe notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the rccurd.s of the sherifT at the time
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the .SFREACE 0\V.\ER{s)
tut the address listed in the records of the sherilVai the time of notice)'
Name; BooWi wiHi Jmry Martin aoolh as agpnl NuniC
Address: '25HMioen wood ac ^ .Address:

'.w 261)70 '

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West V irginia Code ^ 22-6A-l6(c). notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
Stale; wemVffynw 1 -n I , r. o, Eastinu. 526690?

L I M NAD B.tCounty: wgud ' Northing: 437i?2q.5
District; Public Road .Access: CR 13 Cf< lyaanocRia/a
Ouadrangle: CefMfPor.i Generally used farm name:
Watershed; Farmg cret-k

Thi.s Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West \ ii^inia Code 1? 22-6A-l6tc). this notice shall include: 1 1 ),\ copy of this code section; t2) Ihc information required
to he provided by W. \ a. Code § 22-6.A-IO(l>i to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
horizontal vveli; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an olTer of compensation for damages to the
surface atTecled by oil and gits operatii>n,s to the extent the damages ore compcnsable under article si\>b of this chapter. .Additional
infonnation related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary , at the W V Deptuimeni of" Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57"' Street. SE. Charleston. \VV 25.104 {.404-026-0450) or by visiting www.dep,wv.goy oil-and-

Well Dperaior: rnbupe Resouttes LLC Addrcs.s we: Amuassadcf Ca^ Parxway St» 600
felephone: 337 76ft f)032 ^ L<(fuyeH« U 70503
f'tnatl' con- ^[,.,^__.l"aesiintle: '337-799.4340

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
I he Olfice ot Oil and Gas pri7ces.ses your petsottal information, such as name, address and telephone number. a.s pan of our regulatory
duties. > our personal information may he disclosed to other Slate agencies tjr third parties in the normal course of business or its
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirentenls. including Freedom of Infommtion Act requests. Our oitlee will
appropriately secure your personal inlbmiation II you have any questions alxiut iiur use or your personal infunnmion. plc4ise contact
Dl'iP's Chief Privacy Ofi'tcer at deDDrivacvajTiccria wv.uQv.

Office 0^

^PR

05/06/2022
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/|\J2) OPERATOR WELL NO. RemyNGRNWzaH

Well Pad Name; "^yNoRNwz

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION
Instructions to Persons Named on Page WW-6A
'I hc well operator named on page WW-6A is applying for a permit fn>m the State of West Virginia to conduct oil or gas well work.
Well work permits are valid for twenty-four (24) months. Please contact the listed well operator and the Office of Oil and Gas if you
do not own any interest in tlie listed surface Uuct.

Coinnient and Waiver Provisions

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-I I (a), all persons described in sub.scction (b), section ten of this niticlc may file written
comments with the secrolary -•s lo the lor»lit>n or ' tmslnvliorj of ihe innlicml's on>no«cd wll work v/illiin thitly days after (he
application is filed with the secretary.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(b) No permit may be issued less than thirty days after the filing date of the application for
any well work except plugging or replugging; and no permit for plugging or replugging may be i.ssucd less than five days after the
filing date of the application except a pennit for plugging or replugging a diy hole: Provided, That if the applicant certifies thai all
pcnsons entitled to notice of the application under the provLslons of subsection (b), section ten of this article have been served in
person or by certified mail, return receipt requested, with a copy of the well work iqiplication. including the erosion and sediment
control plan, if required, and the well plat, and further files wriUen statements of no objection by all .such persons, the .secretary may
ushuc iiic M-cii ivtiiK (ictiiui ui any nine.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

I, hereby state that I have read the Instructions to Persons Named on Page WW-6A and the a.s.sociatcd
provi.sions listed above, and that I have received copies of a Notice of Application, an Application for a Well Work Permit on Foim
WW-6A and attachments consisting of pages one (1) through including the eiosion and sediment control plan, if
required, and the well plat, all for proposed well work on the uuct of land as follows:

:!!L utmnadri
■

Di.strict: Gmon Public Road Acce.ss: LeKHandFwk

Quadrangle: cantarPoini Generally used farm name: siate of wvPubhc Land cotp.
Watershed: Rshing creek

r further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no objection to a pennit being
issued on tho.sc materials.

I  firyf .1. . .*!. I. T.. I . I rmr-H' • r*".' i ry r» f rt f- r\

IM SURFACE OWNER

□ SURFACE OWNER (Road and/or Other Disturbance)

□ ^FAC:E owner (Impoundmenls/Piis)
0^0At OWNER OR LESSEE

Signature:
Print Name:
Dale:

FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION, fiTC.
Company:
Rv ®

i-j OOal vjriii<A. i uk Us: ■DiAQgfe*"
HVaTER PURVEYOR Signature;
□ OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL OAS STORAGE FIELD Dale:

on and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Ga.s processes your personal information, such a.s name, Jiddrcss and telephone number, as part of our i-cgulatory
duties. Vour personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third paities in the normal com^iE6!Eft^^ or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act rcquiSSs? Oilr will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal infi^|j^pi^i2n^|^22 contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Ufticer at dcDDrivacvorficcrtowv.gov.

WV Department of
Environmental Protection05/06/2022
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WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Division of Highways
1900 Kanawha Bouievard East • Building Five • Room 110

D. Alan Reed, P.E. Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0430 • (304) 558-3505 Jimmy Wriston, P. E.
State Highway Engineer Secretary of Transportation

Commissioner of Highways

March 29, 2022

James A. Martin, Chief
Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection
601 57^ Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304

Subject: DOH Permit for the Reilly North (503) Pad, Tyler County
Reilly N CRN WZ 3H Well Site

Dear Mr. Martin,

This well site will be accessed from a DOH permit #06-2013-0571 which has been issued
to Tribune Resources, LLC for access to the State Road for a well site located off Tyler County
Route 13/8 SLSMP0.97.

This operator is in compliance with §22-6A-20 of the WV Code. Operator has signed a
STATEWIDE OIL AND GAS ROAD MAINTENANCE BONDING AGREEMENT and

provided the required Bond. This operator is currently in compliance with the DOH OIL AND
GAS POLICY dated October 1, 2018. This letter is valid for permitting purposes for one year
from the date of this letter.

Very Truly Yours,

/i/Oy ̂  CJa^-
Gary K. Clayton, P.E.
Regional Maintenance Engineer
Central Office O&G Coordinator

Cc: Lee Lawson

Tribune Resources, LLC
CH, OM, D-6

File

E.E.OiAFFlRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER 05/06/2022
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Reilly Pad Wells Completion Chemical List

Reilly Pad Completion Chemical
1 ict

Trade

Name

Suppi
ier

Purpose Ingredients CAS# Max

Ingredient
Concentratio

n in Additive

(% by mass)

Max

Ingredient
Concentratio

n in HF Fluid

(% by mass)

Water 7732-

18-5

100 87.75

Sand,

White

U.S.

Silica

Proppant Crystalline Silica (Quartz) 14808-

60-7

99.9 11.58

Excelerate

EC-8

Hallib

urton

Friction

Reducer

Hydrotreated light petroleum
distillate

64742-

47-8

30 0.02061

Inorganic salt Propri

etary

30 0.02061

HCI, 7.5% Produ

cers

Acidizing Hydrochloric Acid 7647-

01-0

7.5 0.03815

Petroleum Distillates 64742-

47-8

30 0.02061

Sodium Chloride 7647-

14-5

5 0.00344

LCA-1 Hallib

urton

Solvent Hydrotreated distillate Propri

etary

100 0.00085

FightR EC-

AM

Hallib

urton

Friction

Reducer

Hydrotreated distillate Propri

etary

30 0.041

MCMX 5-

3886

Hallib

urton

Specialty

Brine

Calcium nitrate.4H20 13477-

34-4

100 0.00085

LD-2800 Hallib

urton

Friction

Reducer

Hydrotreated light petroleum
distillate

64742-

47-8

30 0.02061

Sodium chloride 7647-

14-5

30 0.02061

Alcohols, C12-16, ethoxylated 68551-

12-2

5 0.00344

9-0ctadecenamide,n,n-bis-

2(hydroxy-ethyl)-,(Z)

93-83-

4

5 0.00344

Ammonium chloride 12125-

02-9

5 0.00344

MC MX 8-

4543

Hallib

urton

Biotechn

ology

Contains no hazardous substances

in concentrations above cut-off

values according to the
competent authority

NA 100 0.00085

Legend

LD-7750W

Hallib

urton

Scale

Control

Methanol 67-56-

1

60 0.00171

Phosphonic Acid Salt Propri

etary

5 0.0001425

05/06/2022
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TWO WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO EXCAVATION, THE
CONTRACTOR MUST CONTACT THE WV ONE CALL

SYSTEM. INC., 1-800-245-4848
TICKET NUMBER: 1503403104

OWNER

TRIBUNE
RESOURCnS

TRIBUNE RESOURCES. LLC
3861 AMBASSAEXIR CAFFERY PARKWAY

LAFAYETTE. lA 70503

REILLYGRN WZ WELL PAD
AS-BUILT

GREEN & Mcelroy district, wetzel & tyler county, WV
FEBRUARY 2022

API#s
47-103-03088
47-103-03089
47-103-03090
47-103-03091
47-103-03092
47-103-03093
47-103-03094
47-103-03095
47-103-03180

SHEET iNbEX
1. TITLE SHEET

2-3. EVACUATION ROUTE/
PREVAILING WINDS

4. AS-BUILT OVERVIEW
5-14. AS-BUILT

15-18. PROFILES
19. RECLAMATION PLAN OVERVIEW

20-29. RECLAMATION PUN
30-31. DETAILS

TOTAL DISTURBED AREA: 19.81 ACRES
ROAD DISTURBED AREA: 17.91 ACRES

PAD DISTURBED AREA: 1.9 ACRES

ACCESS ROAD LENGTH: 15.089"
ACCESS ROAD AVG. WIDTH: IT
WEU PAD ELEVATION: 1288"

PLANS PREPARED BY:

BOORD BENCHEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
ENGINEERING,SURVEYING. CONSTRUaiON AND MINING

SERVICES
50UTHP0INTE. PA 15317 PHONE: 724-746-1055

ANDREWBENCHEK
P.E.

DATE

SITE LOCATION

WVDEP COG
ACCEPTED AS-BUILT

4/27/2022

PROPERTY OWNER PROJECT BOUNDARY ACREAGE

PROPERTY OWNER PAROLI ACRES

WV DEPARTMENT or NATURAL RESOURCES COMMERCE DIVISION S-8-22 230

WV DEPARTMENT OP NATURAL RESOURCES COMMERCE DIVISION S-M 0.40

WV DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES COMMERCE DIVISION S.84 430
s-a-10.1 0.60

COASTAL FOREST RESOURCES S-26-13 1.20

STATE OF WV PUBLIC LD CORP. DEPT. OF COMM. 12R & ENVIR. ONf S-26.14 2.60

STATE OF WV PUBLIC LD CORP. DEPT. OF COMM. L8R S ENVIR. DNF S-26-7 230

STATE Of WV PUBUC LOCORP. DEPT. OF COMM. LBR & ENVIR. DNF S-26-2 03O
STATE OF WV PUBUCLD CORP. DEPT. OFCOMM. LBR A ENVIR. DNF S-2B-1 3.30

WV STATEOF COMMERCE BUREAU
0FNA7URAI RF.SOIIRCES DIV.PUBUC

S-26.C 0D3

OALLISON LUMBER S-23-37 1.00
IS. BOOTN ESTATE

5-23-38

TITLE SHEET
REILLY GRN WZ WELL PAD

GREEN a Mcelroy oisntia, werma tyier county, wv

COORDINATES
CENTER oTwELIS

(NAD 83)
LAT: 39.494663*

LONG; 80.689638'
(NAD 27)

ULT: 39.494581*
LONG: 80.689815'

SITE ENTRANCE
(NAD 83)

lAT: 39.463195*
LONG: 80.684883*

(NAD 27}
LAT: 39.463112*

LONG: 80.685060*

SHEET
1

OF
31

"V. . -t', ,' . V t
..i. T . ; . .

1" = 3500'
3500' 7000" iOSOO'

05/06/2022
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